502314052 04/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Burleson	04/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOUCHSENSOR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	203 North Gables Boulevard
City:	Wheaton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60187

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13839397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: ckwilosz@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Vrla

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49256-114202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark P. Vrla, Reg. No. 43,973
Signature:	/Mark P. Vrla/
Date:	04/17/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=114202_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=114202_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=114202_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030232 FRAME: 0734

CH \$40.00 1292

U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: 49256-114202

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Mark Burleson
maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of a United States Utility Application identified by Application No. 13/839,397 and filing date March 15, 2013; (Barnes & Thornburg LLP, One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60606 is authorized to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known); entitled:
MODULAR KNOB SYSTEM
(hereinafter the "Application(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:
TOUCHSENSOR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
203 N. Gables Boulevard
Wheaton, IL 60187
a limited liability company/corporation organized under the laws of
(hereinafter the "Assignee") their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and any counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and

claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 3 day of $APRIL$ $20E$
May M. Byllen Inventor's Signature
Mark Burleson Printed Name
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF IL } SS:
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 3.3 day of April 2013
Notary Pulpic REGINA KRIEGER OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires September 20, 2016
My Commission Expires: 9-20-16 Resident of Cook County

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	MODULAR KNOB SYSTEM
As a bek	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This Declaration is directed to:	
☐ The attached application,	
OR	
⊠ Unite	d States Application Number or PCT International application number 13/839,397 filed on March 15, 2013.
The abov	e-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
t hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	WARNING:
identity theft. I credit card aul application. If redacting such record of a pa with 37 CFR 1 be available to	licant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or horization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider a personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the tent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance .213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and horization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not bide.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Mark Burleson Date (Optional): 4/3/13 Signature: 714 Bll	
Note: An appi have been pro	ication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must viously filed. Use an additional PCT/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

CHDS01 810427v1

RECORDED: 04/17/2013

(1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 030232 FRAME: 0737